
Bv E-mail

To

ac6g aqatQlG' atdqlng : adt6i'aG'6tg
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: BONAI FOREST DtVtStON

P h one 06620-244454 : E-mai l- dfo. bona i@ od ish a. qov. i n
No. UVo9 i6F-(Mg.) Dtaq,qzo%

M/s Rungta Mines Ltd.
AtiPO-Barbil, Dist-Keonjhar

Sub:- Diversion of 13.077 ha. of forest land for construction of approach
road from Jumka-Pathiriposhi Pahar Iron ore Block of M/s Rungta
[\4ines Ltd. to existing Koira-Belkudar patamunda Road in Bonal
Forest Division of Sundargarh District, Odisha- Stage-l approval
regarding.

X-Sub:- Stage-l approval accorded vide Letter No.S-ORC6Z7 IZOZA-BHU
dt.25.01 .2024 of the MoEF & CC, RO, Bhubaneswar.

Ref:- 1. Letter No.5-oRC627t2024-BHU dt.2s.01 .2024 of the MoEF & cc,
RO, Bhubaneswar.

2. Memo No.2065 dt.2.2.2024 of the Dy. conservator of Forests (Nodal),
Bhubaneswar.

3. This Office Letter No.1098 dt.12.02.2024.
4. Your Letter No.28 dt.19.04.2024

Sir,

Please refer to this office Letter No.10g8 dt.1z.az.2o24, wherein

demand has been raised for payment of Compensatory Levies in respect of above said

diversion proposal. Further, you have intimated this office vide your Letter No.28

dt.19.04.2024 lhat demand letter had been uploaded in Parivesh portal but the same has

been cancelled by Nodal Office, Bhubaneswar and also requested this office by you for
issue a fresh demand letter for deposit of fund for NPV and RWMP in CAMPA fund.

Hence, you are requested to deposit the following amount separately

through e-portal of MoEF & CC as provided in the http://parivesh.nic.in, and submit the

original proof with seal and signature of the issuing Bank to this office for needful.

1, The userAgency is requested to deposit< 1,87,87,3341- (13.07T ha. X <14,36,6T0t-)
(Rupees One Crore Eighty Seven Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Three Hundred
Thirty Four) only towards Net Present Value (NPV) as per Condition No.A (i) of the
Stage-l approval order.

2. The UserAgency is requested to deposit t 13,65,560/- (13.245 ha. X {1,03,100/-)
(Rupees Thirteen Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred Sixty) only towards
Regional Wildlife Management Plan fund as per Condition No.A (v) of the Stage-l
approval order.

Yours fa lly,

Divisional
Bonai Divis@ .2..



-2-

Memo po Q Vo c'{ l6F-Dt:dl'os . '2024
-CopV tofr[r-rOffi ilfr" Principal Chief Conservator of Forests' Forest

Diversion & Nodal officer, F.C. Act' o)b tn" p.c.b.r., odisha Bhubaneswar for favour of

kind information witn'i"t"r"n." to his-Memo No.206s dt.2.2.2024 & this office Memo

No.1099 d1.12.02.2024

Divisional

Memo rvo. QV05 lor-ot:0V'05.zoz+
@- Bonai

copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests,

Rourkela Circle, Rourkela for favour of kind information with reference to Memo No'2067

dt.2.2.2024 of the DY. CF (Nodal), Bhubaneswar & this offi ce Memo No.1100 dt.12.02'2024'

Division

G) ,Bonai

orest Officer, i,
Division.4 LrV '



• . • ~ 

By E-mail 

~ 'Ill 

Qg~G ~~(n'IQ1~ Ql'1~1~Q : Q611Q Qg~G 
~ 

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER: BONAI FOREST DIVISION 

Phone 06626-244454: E-mail- dfo.bonai@odisha.gov.in 

To 

Sub:-

Ref:­

Sir, 

Memo No. U.38o /6F-(Mg.) Dt: ro, oS.2024 

M/s Rungta Mines Ltd. 
AUPO-Barbil, Dist-Keonjhar. 

Diversion of 13.077 ha. of forest land for construction of approach 

road from Jumka-Pathiriposhi Pahar Iron Ore Block of Mis Rungta 

Mines Ltd. to existing Koira-Belkudar Patamunda Road in Bonai 

Forest Division of Sundargarh District, Odisha- Revised financial 

outlay of CA and Addi. CA regarding. 

Memo No.8437 dt.22.4.2024 of the CCF (Nodal), Bhubaneswar 

addressed to this office 

With reference to above, it is to inform you that the financial outlay of 

the Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over 13.319 ha. of non-forest land identified in 

village Talabarada under Banspal Tehsil of BJP Range in Keonjhar Forest Division has been 

approved by the PCCF (FD & NO, FC Act) as per approved one-time cost norm for 

f1,47,07,700/- and the financial outlay of Additional Compensatory Afforestation Scheme 

over an area of 4.0 ha. of degraded forest land identified in Dhenkiam RF under Tamra 

Range in Bonai Forest Division to accommodate the plantation of 1758 nos. has also been 

approved by the PCCF (FD & NO FC Act), Bhubaneswar as per approved one-time cost 

norm for f16,47,900/- vide Memo under reference. 

Hence, you are requested to deposit the above approved amount of 

f1,63,55,600/- (f1,47,07,700/- + f16,47,900/-) through e-portal of MoEF & CC as provided 

in the http://parivesh.nic.in, and submit the original proof with seal and signature of the 

issuing Bank to this office for needful. 
Yours faithfully, 

Divi~d e;t Officer, 

r1,~
12 

I "<J , ,., Ci)- Bonai Division. 
Memo No. !:::3:.2Q r /6F-Dt: w • 0.::i .2024 ~ 

Copy forwarded to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Forest 

Diversion & Nodal Officer, F.C. Act' 0/0 the P.C.C.F., Odisha Bhubaneswar for favour of 

kind information with reference to his Memo No.8437 dt.22.~ • 

Divisional crest Officer, 
@_ Bonai Division. 

Memo No. CJ ~Gk /6F-Dt: Q3,o5 .2024 ~ 
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests 

Rourkela Circle, Rourkela for favour of kind information with reference to Memo No.8438 

dt.22.4.2024 of the CCF (Nodal), Bhubaneswar. ~A .. 
D~rest Officer 

10 @., Bonai Division. ' 
Memo No. t,D...J6j /6F-Dt:03. • 0 S' .2024 ~ 

. . . . . Copy forwarded to the Divisional Forest Officer, Keonjhar Forest 

D1v1s1on for mformat,on and necessary action wtth referen~~o No.8439 di 22 4 2024 
of the CCF (Nodal), Bhubaneswar. · · · 

r 

Divisional orest Officer 
()-. Bonai Division. ' -----


